orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Please rec	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PACIFIC ORE TECHNOLOGY (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	NAME: BIOHEAP LIMITED
Execution Date(s): 10-08-2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No 3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	ADDRESS: 24 OUTRAM STREET FIRST FLOOR WEST PERTH WESTERN AUSTRALIA 6005 AUSTRALIA Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/149,706	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: George R. Repper Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Ernail Address: grepper@rothwellfigg.com Attorney Docket No.: 2145-135	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User Name George R. Repper
•	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature Signature Signature Total number of Name of Person Signing	February 14, 2005 Date f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0113 Pacific Ore Technology (Australia) Limited PO Box 1073 West Perth WA 6872

Remove this top section if desired before (ramin

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

PACIFIC ORE TECHNOLOGY (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED

Australian Company Number 009 225 398

did on the eighth day of October 2004 change its name to

BIOHEAR LIMITED

Australian Company Number 009 225 398

The company is a public company

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations

Act 2001 in Western Australia and the date

of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of March, 1987.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eighth day of October, 2004.

am K

Jeffrey Lucy Chairman RECORDED: 02/14/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015713 FRAME: 0114